

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (CANCELLATION OF BAIL) NO. 114 of 2025**

=====

PIYUSHBHAI RAMESHCHANDRA PARIKH (PARMAR)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ANKIT Y BACHANI(5424) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR SOAHAM JOSHI, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR**

**Date : 30/01/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

Issue **NOTICE** making it returnable on **24.02.2025**.

Learned APP waives service of Notice for and on behalf of  
respondent No.1 – State of Gujarat.

Respondent Nos.2 to 5 be served through the concerned  
police station.

**(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR, J.)**

*Ajay*