

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (CANCELLATION OF BAIL) NO. 114 of 2025**

=====

**PIYUSHBHAI RAMESHCHANDRA PARIKH (PARMAR)**  
**Versus**  
**STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

=====

**Appearance:**

MR ANKIT Y BACHANI(5424) for the Appellant(s) No. 1  
BINNI B DESAI(9072) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5  
MR RAJESH K SHAH(784) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5  
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UTKARSH THAKORBHAI  
DESAI**

**Date : 01/04/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr. Rajesh K. Shah for the respondent,  
prays for time.

Re-list the matter on 13.04.2026.

ANIRUDH OJHA

**(UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI, J)**